# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7403345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIUYI LU	04/25/2019
JASON WALTHER	04/26/2019
JONATHAN WANG	04/25/2019
KEVIN VICTOR CHEN	04/25/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENZYME CORPORATION
Street Address:	50 BINNEY STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17524269

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3129130001 Phone:

Email: bielsky@mbhb.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-593-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISADORA F. BIELSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Isadora F. Bielsky/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=18-593\_assignment#page1.tif source=18-593 assignment#page2.tif source=18-593\_assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060323 FRAME: 0599 507356424

source=18-593\_assignment#page4.tif
source=18-593\_assignment#page5.tif
source=18-593\_assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 060323 FRAME: 0600

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, the undersigned joint <u>Inventors</u>, each individually assign to **Genzyme**Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 50 Binney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, USA, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint rights, titles, and interests throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") disclosed or claimed in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "PERFUSION BIOREACTOR WITH FILTRATION SYSTEMS", and was filed in the following Patent Office(s)

USPTO on May 4, 2018, as US Provisional Application No. 62/667,319

(the "Application(s)").

This Assignment, effective as of 04 May 2018 assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Signed at <u>Franky/am. IVA. USA</u> (City, State and Nation)	on this	25 day of	<u> April</u>	, 2019.
--	---------	-----------	---------------	---------

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:

c/o SANOFI U.S.

55 Corporate Drive Mail-Code: 55A-525

Bridgewater, NJ 08807, USA

Witnessed by:

Amanda Ramsdell Signature Amanda Ramsdell

Signed at Framing ham (City, State and I	<u>, MA, USA</u> on this <u>26</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2019. Nation)
Signature: Inventor's Name: Mailing Address:	ASON WALTHER c/o SANOFI U.S. 55 Corporate Drive Mail-Code: 55A-525 Bridgewater, NJ 08807, USA
Witnessed by:	Land Land
Shire A-VLo Signature	Signature
Ç.	1AH <u>Pohan A. Patil</u>
DHIRAL A. SI	Printed Name
Printed Name	I Himori Tamas

Signed at	Parkinghom	MA , USB	on this _	25	_day of _	<u> Ayri</u>	, 2	019.
	(City, State and N	ation)						
In	gnature: ventor's Name: lailing Address:	JONATHA c/o SANQE 55 Corporal	I-U.Š.			one of the second	Service Control of the Control of th	
		Mail-Code:	55A-525	Y 7/N				
		Bridgewate	r, NJ 0880	7, US	A			
Witnesse	sd by:							
		72		<u>z</u>		<u>Les</u>	Rousell	4
Signatur	e	e little		Si	gnature		Y3 5.	
CL	ustras Fevr	ži.		ÿ	Aman	<u>da</u>	Kamade	4
Printed 1	Vame	7		P	rinted Nan	16		

Signed at FRAMOU GHAM	MA USB	on this 25	_ day of	, 2019.
(City, State and	Nation)			
Signature: Inventor's Name: Maîling Address:	KEVIN VI c/o SANOI SS Corpora Mail-Code	te Drive	A	
Witnessed by:			Arriado	: Ransell
Signature		Ší	gnature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
asser or a formation	'41A	L	magado	<u>Pamsulf</u>
Printed Name		Pı	rinted Name	•

CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O								
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS ACCEPTED BY Genzyme Corporation								
Signed at Cambridge, MA, USA on this 25 day of May , 2019.								
(City, State and Nation)								
Ву:								
Name of Signatory: Brian R. Morrill								
Title of Signatory: Attorney-In-Fact, Principal Counsel, Leader of Synthetic Molecules Patents U	JS							

Assignment Page 6 of 6